Alachua County Florida A Proclamation

Declaring March 23rd through 29th, 2025 as "Zero Waste Week" in Alachua County, Florida

- *Whereas,* Zero Waste is a system where nothing is wasted, and resources stay in use; and
- *Whereas,* Zero Waste is a system the community is collectively working towards; and
- *Whereas,* we want to encourage valuing the earth and its resources, and instilling circular systems of reuse; and
- *Whereas,* we celebrate the community working together to reduce consumption, reuse and repurpose, and recycle; and
- *Whereas,* we are committed to reducing food waste at the source and composting the rest; and
- *Whereas,* we invite all Alachua County citizens to join us in seven days of Zero Waste education, events, and solutions.

Jow, therefore, through the authority vested in me by the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, I do hereby proclaim March 23rd through March 29th, 2025, as "Zero Waste Week" in Alachua County, Florida.

Duly proclaimed this 11th day of March, A.D., 2025.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY FLORIDA

By: ___

Charles S. Chestnut, IV, Chair

ATTEST:

J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq.